PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY TO THE CON INITIAL TO TH	10-10-2001		
1. Name of Party(les) conveying an interest:       JOSEP+ A. UREAND         ANTHONY P. LANNUTT       ANTHONY P. LANNUTT         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) receiving an interest.       Name:         Bescription of the interest conveyed:       Yes ⊠ No         Cal formia 94039       Additional name(s) and addresses attached?         Assignment       Change of Name         Other:       Yes ⊠ No         2. Security Agreement       Merger         Execution Date: September 19, 2001       Additional sheet attached?         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?       Yes ⊠ No         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       09/19/01 and 09/21/01         Date       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395         CHICAGO, IL 60610       (312)321-4200       September 19, 2001         9. Statement and signature.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         7. Statement and signature.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       September 24, 2001         9. Statement and signature.       September 24, 2001         7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor		AND TRADEMARKS	
1. Name of Party(les) conveying an interest:       JOSEP+ A. UREAND         ANTHONY P. LANNUTT       ANTHONY P. LANNUTT         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) receiving an interest.       Name:         Bescription of the interest conveyed:       Yes ⊠ No         Cal formia 94039       Additional name(s) and addresses attached?         Assignment       Change of Name         Other:       Yes ⊠ No         2. Security Agreement       Merger         Execution Date: September 19, 2001       Additional sheet attached?         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?       Yes ⊠ No         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       09/19/01 and 09/21/01         Date       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395         CHICAGO, IL 60610       (312)321-4200       September 19, 2001         9. Statement and signature.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         7. Statement and signature.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       September 24, 2001         9. Statement and signature.       September 24, 2001         7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	Please 101869120 Please 101869120		
ANTHONY P. LANNUTTI		2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
Additional name(s) of conversing party(ies/stlached?		Internal Address:	
☐ Yes ⊠ No       Additional name(s) and addresses attached?       Yes ⊠ No         3. Description of the interest conveyed:       ☐ Change of Name       Other:         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Merger         Execution Date: September 19, 2001	Additional name(s) of conversing party(ies) attached?	City: Mountain View	
		Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
Execution Date: September 19, 2001         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         09/19/01 and 09/21/01         Date         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document ishould be mailed:         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395         CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200         B. Patent Hot Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing		Other:	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/19/01 and 09/21/01 Date</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON &amp; LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200</li> <li>6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed</li> <li>3. X Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.</li> <li>8. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	Security Agreement Merger		
09/19/01 and 09/21/01 Date         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Description         Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 105 ETHIS SPACE         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         BO NOT USE THIS SPACE         Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing			
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Off	09/19/01 and 09/21/01		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1         BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395       6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1         CHICAGO, IL 60610       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00         (312)321-4200       23-1925       8. ⊠ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       0       NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing         Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing       Signature       Signature       September 24, 2001 Date			
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON &amp; LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200</li> <li>6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>§ <u>40.00</u></li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925</li> <li>8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Joseph F. Hetz</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	09/962627		
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Image: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing       Signature			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00         P.O. BOX 10395       CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         (312)321-4200       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610       Image: CHICAGO, IL 60610         9. Statement and signature.       Im		6. Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Joseph F. Hetz</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Date	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE		
8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing	CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing       Math Mathematical Signature		8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing       Signature	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Joseph F. Hetz</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Signature</u> <u>Signatur</u>	e in 1949 - LEbourne - BARERS en 1962 en e		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Joseph F. Hetz</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Signature</u> <u>Signatur</u>			
Name of Person Signing Date Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>			
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>	

Rev. Dec.-99 C:\Joe\SIEMENS\PTO Filings\10791-14 Recordal of Assign.doc

## PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0977

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Joseph A. Urbano and Anthony P. Lannutti,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ecton, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1220 Charleston Road, Mountain View, CA 94039, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent being executed concurrently and entitled:

## Medical Diagnostic Ultrasound Imaging System and Method for Constructing a Composite Ultrasound Image

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

DATED:

9/19/01

JØSEPH A. URBANO

STATE OF Lin roughrand ) COUNTY OF To way growing ) ss.

I, <u>marufolduated</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Joseph A. Urbano</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>19</u><sup>sec</sup> day of <u>Systember</u>, 2001.

Mary N Sugfrick Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Aut 35,200 -1

PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0979 DATED:

9/19/01 anthony P I ANNI ITTI

STATE OF Enselvania) COUNTY OF Trustermery) ss.

I, <u>mary A Sugface</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Anthony P. Lannutti</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 19th day of Aptember , 2001.

(SEAL)

Mary D. Sugfail

My Commission Expires: Lept. 25,200-1

**RECORDED: 09/24/2001**